# CH \$40.00 2959

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM357207

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XEROX MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.	FORMERLY ADVECTIS INC.	10/01/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2959056	BLITZDOCS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214.584.5367

**Email:** usa.ogc.trademark.docket@xerox.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Hilbun

Address Line 1: 2828 North Haskell Ave. Bldg. 1, Fl. 9

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Hilbun
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Hilbun/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assign Blitzdocs#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0351

900339602

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xerox Mortgage Services, Inc., f/k/a Advectis, Inc. a Georgia corporation, with offices at 4550 Northpoint Parkway, Suite 180, Alpharetta Georgia 30022 (the "Assignor"), owns the trademark registration of the BLITDOCS mark US Registration No. 2,959,056 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation, with offices at 45 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is signed by a duly authorized corporate officer as of this 1st day of October, 2015.

Assignor: Xerox Mortgage Services, Inc.

Molundall-

By:

Name: Douglas H, Marshall

Title: Secretary

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

# ASSIGNOR (Xerox Mortgage Services, Inc.)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

On this 1st day of October, 2015 before me personally appeared Douglas H. Marshall, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Secretary of Assignce and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Assignee being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignee.

Barbara K. Fowler

Notary Public

My commission expires: March 31, 2017

THE ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 10/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0352